
General $186,443
Capital Outlay $2,924,229
Special Education $2,193,675

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.200

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.660

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,418,025
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,418,025Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $315,222,580
Owner Occupied $271,878,474
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $144,628,391

Total $731,729,445

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.6
35.1%

36.5

$56,025Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 273.246
9-12 128.550

289.670
139.742

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 401.796 429.412

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 432

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 96

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 18.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

38

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 432

Educational Funds $14,263

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 436.58

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.6
18.7
17.5

20.1
19.3

79

2024-2025 Profile of Stanley County 57-1

Home County: Stanley

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

112 S 1st St, Fort Pierre, SD 57532-0370

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,808,441

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,550

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,526,712
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$807,883
$905

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $644,618

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,479,655
County $87,516

State $1,536,291
Federal $240,132
Total $4,343,594

$1,934,056
$0
$0

$451,073

$969,087
$0
$0

$117,919

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,385,129 $1,087,006

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$277,612
$679,600

$73,519
$51,375

$194,384
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$390,622
$23,640

$85,722
$32,601

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$197,887

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$193,775 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$706,202 $2,573,955 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,550,956

$0
$0

$158,849
$365,217
$122,720

$0
$222,850

$0
$109,535

$0
$0
$0

$229,234

$679,798
$0
$0

$49,968
$114,116

$34,800
$0

$69,328
$0

$38,493
$0
$0
$0

$26,110

$12,324
$0
$0

$130,516
$122,759

$17,491
$0

$290,862
$73,477
$29,317

$0
$0
$0

$72,714

$137,386
$905

$0
$183,704

$8,270
$13,042

$0
$104,162

$42
$152,842

$0
$0
$0

$42,020

$150,614
$0
$0

$32,682
$400

$0
$0

$2,569,070
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$21,543

$1,404
$0
$0

$1,999
$101,439

$5,723
$0

$23,886
$0

$1,745
$0
$0

$390,622
$276,637

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Stanley County 57-1

Other Enterprise

$488,065

$220,033 $280,557

$5,153,412 $3,380,488 $927,111Total Expenditures

$3,759,361 $1,012,612 $749,459 $642,372 $2,774,308 $803,455


