



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Stanley County 57-1

112 S 1st St, Fort Pierre, SD 57532-0370

Home County: Stanley

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	432
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	432
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	436.58
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	96
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	79
% Special Needs Students*	18.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.4%
District Attendance Rate	93.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8
Number of Graduates	38

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,025	
Avg Years of Experience	14.6	
% with Advanced Degrees	35.1%	
Certified Instructional Staff	36.5	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.5
Math	18.7
Reading	20.6
Science	20.1
Composite Score	19.3
Number Tested	15

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,550

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	273.246	289.670
9-12	128.550	139.742
Total	401.796	429.412

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,418,025
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,418,025

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$186,443
Capital Outlay	\$2,924,229
Special Education	\$2,193,675
Impact Aid	\$3,808,441

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,263

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$315,222,580
Owner Occupied	\$271,878,474
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$144,628,391
Total	\$731,729,445

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.200
Capital Outlay	\$2.660
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Stanley County 57-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,479,655	\$1,934,056	\$969,087
County	\$87,516	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,536,291	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$240,132	\$451,073	\$117,919
Total	\$4,343,594	\$2,385,129	\$1,087,006

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$488,065	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$220,033	\$280,557
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,526,712	\$197,887	\$807,883
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$905
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$277,612	\$194,384	\$85,722
Administration Services	\$679,600	\$0	\$32,601
Fiscal Services	\$193,775	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$706,202	\$2,573,955	\$0
Transportation Services	\$73,519	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$51,375	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$390,622	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$644,618	\$23,640	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,153,412	\$3,380,488	\$927,111

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,550,956	\$679,798	\$12,324	\$137,386	\$150,614	\$1,404
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$905	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$158,849	\$49,968	\$130,516	\$183,704	\$32,682	\$1,999
Administration Services	\$365,217	\$114,116	\$122,759	\$8,270	\$400	\$101,439
Fiscal Services	\$122,720	\$34,800	\$17,491	\$13,042	\$0	\$5,723
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$222,850	\$69,328	\$290,862	\$104,162	\$2,569,070	\$23,886
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$73,477	\$42	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$109,535	\$38,493	\$29,317	\$152,842	\$0	\$1,745
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$390,622
Co-Curricular	\$229,234	\$26,110	\$72,714	\$42,020	\$21,543	\$276,637
Total Expenditures	\$3,759,361	\$1,012,612	\$749,459	\$642,372	\$2,774,308	\$803,455

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.